

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 19-9190, Version: 1

An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida amending Ordinance No. 2015-08 (As amended), providing for a substitute public access easement and new conditions of approval with respect to the previously vacated alley located in Block 3, Industrial Section, Coral Gables, Florida; providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, codification, and providing for an effective date. (Amending Alley Vacation Ordinance) (02 12 2020 PZB recommended approval, Vote: 6-0) [Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]